


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamuataikum w.b.t

Alhamduliliah praise to Allah for giving me the time to finish my research paper in

time.

First and foremost, | would like to acknowledge my appreciation and gratitude to
my advisor, En. Azhan Bin Abdul Aziz for his encouragement and support of my
research study throughout the semester. All his ideas, advised had helped me in
finishing this research paper. Besides my advisor, | would like to give thank you to Prof.
Madya Dr. Ismail Samsuddin as my thesis coordinator, without his lecture and tips there

is no way | can finished this research.

| thank my family members especially my parents, Mustapha Bin Musa and
Haslina Binti Zainuddin for supporting me spiritually throughout my life and not only for

finishing this research paper.

Last but not least , | would to thank my fellow studio mates for supporting me all

this time. Next, to all people who helped me to this stage directly or indirect.

Mohamad Mustasyier Bin Mustapha @ Jaafar

i



ABSTRACT

Road is the main traffic network in Malaysia. Part of the traffic involves pedestrian.
Pedestrian crossings are the critical points in the traffic network. The safety level of
pedestrian depends on the type of pedestrian walkway and the crossing itself. This
research is to study on pedestrian crossing within Universiti Teknologi MARA, Perak.
The objective of the research is to find out whether the existing pedestrian crossing
according to pedestrian safety guidelines. There are some methods in order to
complete this research. To obtain data collection for the research and to get the basic
information about the guidelines, the observation was carried out. From this study, it is
proof that all the pedestrian crossing within UiTM (Perak) are not in proper condition in
terms of the guidelines. Therefore, to improve this problem throughout the university in
Malaysia, the Ministry of Higher Education should create an organization which

functions to inspect the pedestrian crossing.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENT

Declaration i
Verification ii
Acknowledgement iii
Abstract iv
Table of Content v
List of Appendixes ix
List of Tables X
List of Figures xi
List of Photos xii

Chapter 1: Introduction

1.0 Problem Statement 1
1.1 Aim and Objective of Research 2
1.2  Scope of Study 2
1.3  Methodology 3

Chapter 2: Literature Review

2.0 Introduction 5
2.1 Definition 5
2.1.1 Pedestrian
2.1.2 Pedestrian Crossing 6

2.1.3 Criteria 6



2.2 Type of Crossing

2.21

222

2.2.3

224

2.3 Pedestrian Crossing Guidelines

2.31
232
233
234
235

236

Zebra Crossing
Pelican Crossing
Puffin Crossing

Tuocan Crossing

Crosswalk
Curb Extension
Corner Radius
Visibility
Signage

Traffic Control Measures

Chapter 3: Research Method

3.0 Introduction

3.1 Data Collection

3.1.1 Case study

3.1.2 Observation

3.2 Data Analysis

10

11

13

14

15

17

18

20

20

21

21

22

vi



