# A STUDY ON PEDESTRIAN CROSSING WITHIN WITH PERAN

MOHAMAD MUSTASYIÉR BIN MUSTAPHA GI AAFAR 2010448654

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ARCHITECTURE)

DEPARTMENT ARCHITECTURE

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING

UNIVERSITE TERNOLOGI MARA (PERAK)

MARCH 2014-JULY 2014

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

#### Assalamualaikum w.b.t

Alhamdulillah praise to Allah for giving me the time to finish my research paper in time.

First and foremost, I would like to acknowledge my appreciation and gratitude to my advisor, En. Azhan Bin Abdul Aziz for his encouragement and support of my research study throughout the semester. All his ideas, advised had helped me in finishing this research paper. Besides my advisor, I would like to give thank you to Prof. Madya Dr. Ismail Samsuddin as my thesis coordinator, without his lecture and tips there is no way I can finished this research.

I thank my family members especially my parents, Mustapha Bin Musa and Haslina Binti Zainuddin for supporting me spiritually throughout my life and not only for finishing this research paper.

Last but not least, I would to thank my fellow studio mates for supporting me all this time. Next, to all people who helped me to this stage directly or indirect.

Mohamad Mustasyier Bin Mustapha @ Jaafar

### **ABSTRACT**

Road is the main traffic network in Malaysia. Part of the traffic involves pedestrian. Pedestrian crossings are the critical points in the traffic network. The safety level of pedestrian depends on the type of pedestrian walkway and the crossing itself. This research is to study on pedestrian crossing within Universiti Teknologi MARA, Perak. The objective of the research is to find out whether the existing pedestrian crossing according to pedestrian safety guidelines. There are some methods in order to complete this research. To obtain data collection for the research and to get the basic information about the guidelines, the observation was carried out. From this study, it is proof that all the pedestrian crossing within UiTM (Perak) are not in proper condition in terms of the guidelines. Therefore, to improve this problem throughout the university in Malaysia, the Ministry of Higher Education should create an organization which functions to inspect the pedestrian crossing.

# **TABLE OF CONTENT**

Declaration				
Verification				
Acknowledgement				
Abstract				
Table of Content				
List of Appendixes				
List of Tables				
List of Figures				
List of Photos				
Cha	pter 1: Introduction			
1.0	Problem Statement	1		
1.1	Aim and Objective of Research			
1.2	Scope of Study 2			
1.3	Methodology			
Cha	pter 2: Literature Review			
2.0	Introduction	5		
2.1	Definition	5		
	2.1.1 Pedestrian			
	2.1.2 Pedestrian Crossing	6		
	2.1.3 Criteria	6		

2.2	Type	of Crossing	
	2.2.1	Zebra Crossing	7
	2.2.2	Pelican Crossing	8
	2.2.3	Puffin Crossing	9
	2.2.4	Tuocan Crossing	10
2.3	Pedes	strian Crossing Guidelines	
	2.3.1	Crosswalk	11
	2.3.2	Curb Extension	13
	2.3.3	Corner Radius	14
	2.3.4	Visibility	15
	2.3.5	Signage	17
	2.3.6	Traffic Control Measures	18
Cha	pter 3:	Research Method	
3.0	Introdu	ection	20
3.1	Data C	collection	20
	3.1.1	Case study	21
	3.1.2	Observation	21
3.2	Data A	nalysis	22